GULF STATES UTILITIES COMPA

RIVER BEND STATION POST OFFICE BOX 220 ST FRANCISVILLE LOUISIANA 70776

'REA CODE 504 836-8094 346-8651

June 1, 1988 RBG- 28013 File Nos. G9.5, G12.23.4.3

Director, Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulations U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attn: Document Control Desk Washington, D.C. 20555

Gentlemen:

River Bend Station - Unit 1 Docket No. 50-458

Pursuant to 10CFR50.54(p), please find enclosed four copies (Nos. 10, 11, 12, and 14) of Revision 06 to the River Bend Station (RBS) Security Training and Qualification Plan (T&Q). Changes have been made to the T&Q Plan to accurately reflect current activities of the RBS Security Department. The changes do not decrease the effectiveness of the security program.

The T&Q Plan is considered "Safeguards Information" pursuant to 10CFR73.21 and should be handled accordingly.

Sincerely,

J.C. Deddens

Senior Vice President River Bend Nuclear Group

Enclosures

cc: Mr. Robert D. Martin, Regional Administrator (Copy Nos. 13 and 16) U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Region IV

611 Ryan Plaza Drive, Suite 1000

Arlington, TX 76011

Senior Resident Inspector w/o attachment

JUN 03 1388 JES3
SAFEGUARDS * 1/4

THIS PAGE NOT SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE REQUIREMENTS WHEN SEPARATED FROM MATERIAL CONTAINING SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION

8806070070 880601 PDR ADOCK 05000458

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

STATE OF LOUISIANA)	
PARISH OF WEST FELICIANA)	Doobot No. 50 450
In the Matter of)	Docket No. 50-458
GULF STATES UTILITIES COMPANY)	
(River Bend Station - Unit 1)		

AFFIDAVIT

J. C. Deddens, being duly sworn, states that he is a Vice President of Gulf States Utilities Company; that he is authorized on the part of said company to sign and file with the Nuclear Regulatory Commission the documents attached hereto; and that all such documents are true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information and belief.

J. C. Deddens

Claudia J. Kurst

Claudia F. Hurst

Notary Public in and for

West Feliciana Parish, Louisiana